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BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
OF THE 

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
D i v i s i o n of Bank Operations 

DEPOSITS OF COUNTRY MEMBER BANKS l / , SECOND HALF OF APRIL, 1945 

Banks in large and small centers (1940 census), by d i s t r i c t s 
(Averages of da i ly f i g u r e s , in thousands of do l l a r s ) 

Federal 
Reserve 

d i s t r i c t 

Demand d e p o s i t s 
except interbank 

. Time d e p o s i t s Federal 
Reserve 

d i s t r i c t 2nd h a l f 
Apr. 1945 

1 s t ' h a l f -
Apr. 1945 

2nd h a l f 
Apr. 191)4 

2nd h a l f 
Apr. 1945 

1 s t h a l f 
Apr . 1945 

2nd h a l f 
Apr. 1944 

Total 

Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
CI or eland 
Richmond 
At lanta 
Chicago 
St* Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dal las 
San Francisco 

Country banks i n p l a c e s w i t h popu la t ion of 15 ,000 and over 

l4,4Q7,684*14,538.648 12 ,427 ,932 

1,895,551 1,955,707 1,757,653 
2,794,12+6 2,876,002 2,434,952 
1,011,826 1,032,639 896,91+5 
1 , 2 7 1 , 2 5 1 1 , 2 8 5 , 2 1 . 1 1 + 1 , 0 7 6 , 5 3 8 

1,159,559 1,11+5,668 959,901+ 
1,501,197 rl>500,702 1,110,655 
1 , 8 6 5 , 1 + 6 9 1 , 5 8 0 , 1 + 2 0 1,591,507 

521,31+5 525,576 l|l+0,07l+ 
1+32,879 1+58,1+72 573,865 
1+20,955 1 + 2 0 , 7 6 7 3 5 6 , 0 2 0 

7 8 7 , 5 1 1 + 71+6,681+ 6 5 7 , 0 8 1 

963,051+ 9 8 6 , 7 6 7 785,032 

6,1+12,52+1 6,331+,890 4,381,975 

7 0 3 , 6 2 2 697,527 574,245 
1 , 6 2 5 , 1 8 1 1 , 6 0 7 , 0 1 + 0 1 , 2 5 9 , 8 9 8 

5 6 5 , 5 1 1 5 5 3 , 9 3 0 4 5 3 , 4 3 5 

711,551 701,536 554,542 
3 2 0 , 0 7 1 3 1 6 , 6 8 9 2 4 7 , 3 6 9 

555,857 543,81+3 247,956 
1,052,996 1,057,385 766,148 

2 4 8 , 5 7 4 2 4 5 , 0 6 4 1 8 5 , 8 7 5 

2 0 8 , 5 3 4 2 0 5 , 9 2 6 1 5 4 , 4 2 0 

84,817 85,725 64,145 
92,831 92,159 71,049 

1 . 4 4 , 9 6 6 4 4 0 , 2 9 0 5 2 2 , 5 4 1 

Country banks i n p l a c e s w i th popu la t ion of l e s s than 15,000 

Total 9,293,167 ^ , 3 8 9 , 6 3 0 7 , 5 1 7 , 0 1 2 4,4i3,o4o 

1—
I 

K
\ 

-d* 3 , 4 3 2 , 9 2 k 

Boston 292,310 294,844 254,027 1 8 5 , 6 9 8 1 3 4 , 5 7 3 1 4 9 , 5 7 2 

New York 860*603 8 7 8 , 5 4 7 720,255 8 8 2 , 5 2 7 8 7 3 , 7 7 6 633,732 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 748,155 7 6 1 , 2 1 6 6 1 8 , 8 7 8 6 5 9 , 1 1 6 6 5 2 , 0 1 9 537,772 
Cleveland 8 6 5 , 4 5 6 8 7 4 , 5 7 1 715,595 5 9 7 , 6 0 6 5 9 0 , 5 4 0 4 6 2 , 6 3 8 
Richmond 6 7 4 , 6 5 2 6 8 1 , 0 1 + 1 519,039 334,054 5 5 0 , 0 4 5 253,577 
At lanta 552,461 r554,055 454,789 1 4 8 , 8 1 3 1 4 9 , 2 6 3 1 1 1 , 9 1 2 

Chicago 1,277,945 1,284,140 1 , 0 6 2 , 1 6 6 6 7 8 , 8 5 1 6 7 0 , 7 2 7 507,394 
S t . Louis 7 8 1 , 5 6 5 779,850 595,044 1 9 6 , 8 8 9 1 9 4 , 4 7 6 1 4 5 , 6 6 0 

Minneapolis 5 0 2 , 6 1 1 5 0 6 , 5 6 5 455,449 5 0 5 , 6 6 1 3 0 1 , 0 9 2 232,755 
Kansas Ci ty 1,165,771 1,165,154 9 2 2 , 9 0 6 153,591 1 5 1 , 6 0 9 1 2 0 , 9 0 9 

Dallas 1,104,743 1,155,559 ! 854,569 46,155 4 4 , 5 1 1 39,662 
San Francisco 470,952 477,750 588,247 224,141 2 2 1 , 7 3 5 177,561 
r/. Kevisea 
Xj Inc ludes any banks i n o u t l y i n g s e c t i o n s of r e serve c i t i e s which have been given 

permission to carry the same reserves as country banks. 
have a population of more than 15,000. 

A l l reserve c i t i e s 
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L.4.L (1) 
DEPOSITS OF COUNTRY MEMBER BANKS l / , SECOND HALF OF APRIL, 1^:5 ~ cont 'd 

Banks i n p l a c e s wi th populat ion of l e s s than 1$ ,000 (lffl+Q c e n s u s ) , by S t a t e s 
(Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s , i n thousands of d o l l a r s ) ~ 

State 
Demand depos i t s 

except interbank Time depos i t s 
S ta te 

2nd h a l f 
Apr. 1945 

1 s t ha l f 
Apr. 1945 

2nd h a l f 
Apr. Iy44 

2nd h a l f 
Apr. 1945 

1 s t ha l f 
Apr. 1945 

2nd ha l f 
Apr. 1/44 

T:>tal, a l l S t a t e s 9,293,167.r9,388.630 7 ,517 ,012 4,413,340 4,364,169 3,432,924 
New England 307,621+ 310,478 267,533 193 ,727 192,318 155,919 

Maine 
New Hampshire 
Vermont 
Massachusetts 
Rhode I s land 
Connecticut 

Middle A t l a n t i c 

55,391 
55,395 
37,391 

105,787 
739 

52,921 
l,81ik.l51 

54,986 
55,837 
37,157 

107,370 
743 

54,385 
1,878,230 

46,381 
49,871 
30,034 
96,325 

628 
44,294 

1,534,798 

5.5,949 
22,172 
42,314 
45,033 
1 ,034 

2 7 , 1 7 5 

1.725 .361 

55,488 
22,013 
42,055 
44,657 

1,083 
27,022 

1,707,739 

— U O T T 
18,148 
3 3 , 6 5 2 

3 4 , 6 3 1 : 

8 7 2 ' 

2 2 , 5 7 2 

1 , 3 7 2 , 5 1 5 
New York 
New Jersey 
Pennsylvania 

East North Central 

5 8 6 , 0 5 6 

1+25,849 
8 3 2 , 2 1 + 6 

1,884,595 

595,873 
435,867 
846,490 

1,892,394 

' 490,371 
350,996 
693,431 

1,554,323 

583,402 
387,481 
749,478 

1.17,5.242 

533,202 
332,887 
7 4 1 , 6 5 0 

1,161,053 

4 6 7 , 2 5 1 

2 9 4 , 1 0 7 

6 1 1 , 1 5 7 

877,549 
Ohio 
Indiana 
I l l i n o i s 
fiiohi gan 
Wisconsin 

West North Central 

481,72? 
329,699 
673,234 
233,264 
166,671 

1,379,499 

488,114 
529,512 
668,077 
2 3 6 , 8 6 8 

1 6 9 , 8 2 3 

1 , 3 8 6 , 7 6 5 

404,458 
2 6 9 , 6 5 1 

547,374 
198,125 
134,715 

1,137,910 

366,094 
120,726 
254,442 
276,039 
157,941 
375,091 

5 6 1 , 2 7 8 
118,941 
2 5 1 , 6 3 6 

273,162 
1 5 6 , 0 3 6 

3 7 0 , 1 1 6 

277 ,573 
9 1 , 6 9 9 

1 8 8 , 5 2 5 

2 0 4 , 9 5 8 

1 1 4 , 9 9 6 

2 9 2 , 5 8 0 
Minnesota 
Iowa 
Missouri 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Nebraska 
Kansas 

South A t l a n t i c 

171,736 
242,467 
229,937 
53,159 
8 7 , 6 1 2 

2 2 5 , 8 0 3 

363,785 
947.852 

174,843 
245,932 
2 3 0 , 1 0 1 

58,882 
88,891 

225,539 
362,577 

^ 5 2 , 9 3 3 

159,544 
208,914 
168,640 
46,177 
78,743 

192,523 
2 8 3 , 3 6 9 
742,472 

147,695 
71,029 
50,1(47 
17,353 
24 ,230 
31,463 

.32,874 
409.488 

145,506 
7 0 , 3 5 0 

49,282 
17,192 
24,060 
31,113 
32,633 

404,216 

116,630 
55,717 
36,897 
12,609 
19,56% 
25,365 
25,749 

314,756 
Delaware 
Maryland 
V i r g i n i a 
West V i r g i n i a 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
Georgia 
Flor ida 

East South Central 

14,629 
118,755 
2 5 6 , 6 2 1 

1 3 2 , 6 5 2 

114,461 
63,302 
76,409 

1 7 1 , 0 2 3 

534,517 

14,256 
121,209 
259,164 
132,054 
115,947 

6 3 , 8 1 6 

r 77,199 
169,288 
540,506 

11,499 
93,732 

201,202 
103,568 

84,082 
46,909 
59,883 

141,592 
4 0 6 , 8 9 8 

9,301 
91,528 

143,730 
57,840 
36,675 
11,673 
19,405 
39,338 

115,915 

9,254 
90,593 

142,600 
56,420 
36,182 
11,549 
19,086 
38,532 

117,647 

8,044 
70,417 

115,196 
43,256 
26,554 

9,153 
13,799 
28,577 
92,182 

Kentucky 
Tennessee 
Alabama 
M i s s i s s i p p i 

Wast South Central 

233,392 
151,341 
1 1 7 , 2 7 8 

32,506 
1,509,333 

236,421 
152,439 
1 1 8 , 5 8 4 

3 3 , 0 6 2 

1,538,950 

175,249 
117,533 
87,344 
26,272 

1,149,315 

36,782 
45 ,528 
27,379 
6,226 

102,545 

36,496 
- 44,919 

30,054 
6,178 

99,826 

28,9^6 
33,965 
23,832 
5,371. 

81,718 
Arkansas 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
Texas 

Mountain 

149,249 
57,555 

302,183 
1 , 0 0 0 , 3 4 6 

542 .420 

1 4 9 , 0 2 1 ' 

53,262 
3 0 2 , 8 9 8 

1 , 0 2 8 , 7 6 9 

540,123 

107,049 
44,547 

2 2 4 , 1 3 3 

773,586 
Uhl ,746 

20,592 
1 8 , 8 6 2 

26,943 
35,943 

l 4 l . 1 7 0 

20,413 
1 8 , 3 6 0 

26,693 
34,360 

133,447 

15.274 
12,577 
22.275 
31,592 

105,294 
Montana 
Idaho 
Wyoming 
Colorado 
New Mexico 
Arizona 
Utah 
Nevada 

P a c i f i c 

106,376 
73,864 
59,472 

1 6 6 , 6 9 2 

76,825 
10,737 
35,739 
12,715 

345.176 

1 0 2 , 9 0 0 

75,208 
59,611 

1 6 6 , 5 2 1 

7 6 , 6 9 0 

10,340 
35,997 
1 2 , 8 5 6 

348,251 

83,364 
59,816 
48,666 

1 3 8 , 8 2 5 

60,147 
8,941 

30,645 
11,342 

282,017 

2 8 , 7 2 7 

1 5 , 8 0 6 

1 5 , 9 1 6 

37,395 
8,124 
2,548 

25,987 
6 , 1 6 7 

174.701 

27,620 
15,676 
15,532 
37,21+5 

8,073 
2,512 

25,672 
6 , 1 1 5 

172,807 

19,713 
11,699 
12,556 
23,778 
6,1+51 
2 , 0 0 6 

19,157 
4,954 

l4o,4ii 
Washington 
Oregon 
C a l i f o r n i a 

75,675 
68,971 

198,530 

77,090 
68,974 

202,187 

6 3 , 6 3 6 

55,479 
1 6 2 , 9 0 2 

32,262 
20,290 

122,149 

31,965 
20,007 

120,835 

2 4 , 1 6 6 

1 4 , 2 4 2 

1 0 2 , 0 0 3 

For f o o t n o t e s , see f i r s t page y Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




